
‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception - Sophie, Audrey, Nola

Year 1 – Vinnie, Savannah, Whole Class

Year 2 – Jessica, Bam, Ernie

Year 3 – Evie, Sonny, Bradley

Year 4 – Charlie, Athena, Sidney

Year 5 – Isla, Lincoln, George

Year 6 - Rebecca, Freddie, Lilly-May
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Message from the Headteacher

Wishing you all a very warm welcome back after 
the Easter holidays. I can’t quite believe that we are 
starting the summer term already. All we need now is a 
little bit more sunshine!

On Wednesday, Year 3 took part in the Chipping 
Norton Tennis Festival. The children had great fun 
developing their skills and playing lots of games 
of Tennis.

Year 1 had a marvellous sunny day at the Cotswold 
Wildlife Park, on Thursday. They learnt a lot about 
animals to support their class topic. Some highlights of  
the day were feeding time for the penguins, 
seeing the huge rhinos and the very tall giraffes.

Yesterday, we welcomed the Charity ‘A Chance to Shine’ 
to our school. They will be delivering cricket coaching, 
competition and leadership development in school for 
the next 6 weeks, giving each year group an inspiring 
and inclusive introduction to the sport. 

Thank you to everyone who dontated to our CAFOD 
Big Lent Walk. We broke our target of £200 and raised 
£260. 

Next Tuesday, we will be celebrating St George’s Day. 
Children are invited to come to school dressed in red 
and white or, if they are feeling adventurous, as a knight 
or dragon.

Just a reminder that clubs will be starting back next 
week.

The Prayer
For flowers that bloom about our feet;
For tender grass, so fresh, so sweet;
For song of bird, and hum of bee;
For all things fair we hear or see,
Father in heaven, we thank You!

For blue of stream and blue of sky;
For pleasant shade of branches high;
For fragrant air and cooling breeze;
For beauty of the blooming trees,
Father in heaven, we thank You!

Holy Trinity Prefects
Lilly-May, Ruben, Micky, Ethan, Iris

Holy Trinity House Captains
Buckingham - Ava   Gloucester - Arlo

Oxford - Mathilda   Warwick - Rebecca

Holy Trinity Libranians
Molly and Amelie

Congratulations to all of the children.



Year 3 Tennis Festival

Year 1 Trip - Cotswold Wildlife Park



PTA NEWS
Summer Fete update: Saturday 8th June 11.00 - 2.00 pm

Request for donations: We will soon be asking for donations of books, fancy dress costumes and plants. 
Please watch this space and keep aside any items you may have.

Request for volunteers: Can you spare a few hours to help with a stall, bake a cake or help set up and take 
down? Please get in touch. We’re always happy to hear new fundraising ideas if you have one.
 
Small business owners: Would you like to have a stall for your small business at the fete? Please get in touch 
to book a space (£10 donation per stall).

Chastleton Teas reminder: Sunday 12th May 12.00 - 5.00pm
We’re looking for cake donations and helpers on the day. 

Each year the PTA raises funds to spend on enhancing our children’s experience, education and facilities 
within the school.

Don’t forget, you can support the PTA in these two easy ways:

• Need name labels? Buy through Stikins and use code 10091 - we will receive 30% of whatever you spend

• Play the lottery at https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/holy-trinity-catholic-school and be 
in with a chance of winning in the weekly draw. It’s only £1 per ticket and all profits come to the school.

cnholytrinitypta@gmail.com

Prefects, House Captains & Libarians



Dates for Rosary Term

Tuesday 23rd April St George’s Day - Pupils to Dress in Red and White/as a Knight or Dragon

Wednesday  24th April Year 4 MFL Festival 

Thursday 2nd May Year 3 Ancient Egyptian Trip to the Pitt Rivers Museum

Friday 3rd May Year 4 Trip to the Ashmolean Museum

Wednesday 8th May
U10s Rugby Tournament

Confirmation Service - 7pm

Thursday 9th May Ascension Day Mass

Sunday 12th May PTA Teas at Chastleton House

Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May SATS Week

Monday 20th - Friday 24th May Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Tuesday 21st May Year 2 Trip to Gaydon Motor Museum

Monday 27th May Half Term Holiday
Monday 3rd June INSET 

Tuesday 4th June Beginning of Trinity Term

Wednesday 5th June Class Photos 

Saturday 8th June PTA Summer Fete

Sunday 9th June First Holy Communion - 11am 

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th June Year 4 Everdon Residential Trip

Monday 10th June Coffee Morning for New Reception Parents

Wednesday 12th June Photoshoot for New Website 

Friday 14th June Year 6 Entreprenuer Sale (NEW)

Monday 17th June Reception Trip to the Cotswold Farm Park

Wednesday 19th June
Year 5 Drama Workshop

U11 Cricket Tournament

Thursday 20th June Festival of Voices - Dorchester Abbey

Friday 21st June Sports Day

Wednesday 26th June Coffee Morning for New Reception Parents

Friday 28th June Backup Sports Day

Wednesday 3rd  July Year 5 Kids in the Kitchen

Thursday 4th & Friday 5th July Year 6 Transitions Days - CNS

Thursday 4th July
Whole School Move Up Day

Meet the Teacher Afternoon - 3.15pm

Friday 12th July PTA Summer Disco 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 End of Year Production

Friday 19th July End of Year Mass

Friday 19th July School Closes at 12.05pm for the Summer

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY




